

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January XX, 2015

MEDIA CONTACTS:

Katelyn Roche, <u>katelyn@dpwpr.com</u> Hailey Kleiderer, <u>hailey@dpwpr.com</u> *Dancie Perugini Ware Public Relations* 713.224.9115

GOLDEN NUGGET LAKE CHARLES OPENS WORLD CLASS SPA

Premier Spa, Salon, and Fitness Center Added to List of Unparalleled Amenities

HOUSTON – A getaway within a getaway, the Spa and Salon at Golden Nugget Lake Charles is now open, offering guests 17,000 square feet of sumptuous serenity. The premier spa and salon provides an extensive menu of indulgent signature services and specialty spa treatments that leave guests relaxed, re-energized and ready to step back into the excitement that Golden Nugget has to offer.

Contributing to the property's first-class, Las Vegas-style atmosphere, the Spa and Salon sets the standard for luxury. With 10 deluxe treatment rooms and a full service salon offering manicures, pedicures, hair, makeup and custom airbrush tanning, the Spa and Salon provides a variety of specially selected services and treatments to escape and relax.

For those looking to indulge, the Spa's Signature 24K Signature Services are sure to please. The Signature facial will leave guests with luminous, hydrated, firmer skin and is ideal for all occasions when one desires a noticeable glow and a visible, ageless appearance. The Signature massage starts with a gentle back exfoliation and an aromatic full-body massage steam infusion, concluding with a relaxing scalp massage.

The Spa also offers a variety of couples body and bathing services as well as a co-ed relaxation area and sparkling out door hot tub. Want to try it all? The Spa at the Golden Nugget offers a variety of customizable packages to fit any budget.

In addition to world-class treatments from the Golden Nugget's team of specialists, guests are also welcome to explore the soothing spaces at their own pace. After treatment, guests are encouraged to unwind in separate men's or women's relaxation areas, specially designed with whirlpool, steam and sauna for optimum relaxation.

The Spa and Salon also offers a state-of-the-art fitness center for those committed to their exercise regimens. Complete with treadmills, arc trainers, upright and recumbent bikes as well as a complete training circuit and free weights, guests can enjoy a work out and then indulge at the Spa.

The boutique at the Spa also sells the finest in skin, body and hair care from Comfort Zone, Skinceuticals, Dr. Moy, Foreo, Delilah Make Up, Farmhouse Fresh, MoroccanOil and Davines.

The Golden Nugget Lake Charles features 740 luxury hotel rooms and suites; an 18-hole championship golf course; extensive retail options; an 18,000 square-foot ballroom; 30,000 square feet of meeting space; a one-of-a-kind pool; private beach front and marina; and a number of Landry's signature restaurants. An

innovative casino floor featuring 70 table games, a state-of-the-art poker room, and 1,600 of the world's newest slot machines redefines the gaming experience across the industry.

To begin planning a day of rest, relaxation and rejuvenation at our luxury spa resort in Lake Charles, visit <u>www.goldennuggetlc.com</u>.

Fertitta Entertainment and its affiliates, Landry's and Fertitta Hospitality

Wholly owned by Tilman J. Fertitta, Fertitta Entertainment and its affiliates, Landry's and Fertitta Hospitality, are a multinational, diversified restaurant, hospitality, gaming, and entertainment company based in Houston, Texas. The company operates more than 500 high-end and casual dining establishments around the world, including well-known concepts, such as Landry's Seafood, Bubba Gump Shrimp Co., Rainforest Cafe, Morton's The Steakhouse, The Oceanaire, McCormick & Schmick's Seafood, Chart House, Saltgrass Steak House, Claim Jumper, and Mastro's Restaurants. Landry's also operates a group of signature restaurants, including Vic & Anthony's, Grotto, Willie G's, and others. The gaming division includes the renowned Golden Nugget Hotel and Casino concept, with locations in Las Vegas and Laughlin, Nev.; Atlantic City, N.J.; Biloxi, Miss.; and Lake Charles, La. The Company's entertainment and hospitality divisions encompass popular destinations, including the Galveston Island Historic Pleasure Pier, Kemah Boardwalk, Aquarium, and other exciting attractions, coupled with deluxe accommodations throughout the Houston and Galveston area, including the luxurious San Luis Resort, Spa & Conference Center on Galveston Island.

###